MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K



Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu. Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244.Pin: 181221

Kashmir Office: J&K Housing Board Complex, Chanapora, Srinagar. Pin: 190015

Fax: 0194-2430359; Telephone: 2431167; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102

Postponement of Interviews for Contractual Hiring under National Health Mission in Jammu Division

Due to pre-occupation of the Officers/ officials of the State Health Society, National Health Mission, J&K with the State Programme Implementation Plan – 2018-19, interviews for the following posts of Specialists, Medical Officers (MBBS) and Programme Management Unit in Jammu Division, notified vide this office No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/17056-62 dated: 15.01.2018 and scheduled to be held from 14.02.2018 to 16.02.2018 at State Health Society, NHM, Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Near Sainik School, Kandoli Nagrota, Jammu – 181221, are hereby postponed till further communication. New dates of the interview shall be notified shortly on the website www.jknhm.com.

S.	District	No. of Vacancy(ies) available at
No. 1.	Specialists	·
1.	Specialists	
1.a	Gynecologists	SMGS Hospital, Jammu (2)
1.b	Anesthetists	SMGS Hospital, Jammu (2)
1.c	Pediatricians	SMGS Hospital, Jammu (2); Govt. Hospital, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu (2)
2.	Medical Officers (MBBS)	Doda (2), Kathua (12), Kishtwar (1), Poonch (3), Rajouri (4), Ramban (6), Reasi (4) & Udhampur (7)
3.	Community Action Coordinator	One Post in each District of Jammu Division
4.	District Quality Manager	
5.	RKSK Programme Manager	Doda (1), Kishtwar (1), Poonch (1), Rajouri (1) & Ramban (1)
6.	District Accounts Manager	Rajouri (1)
7.	Accounts Manager at District Hospital	Reasi (1); Udhampur (1)
8.	Block Accounts Manager	Nud (Samba) – 1; Ukheral (Ramban) – 1; Kalakote – 1 & Darhal – 1 (Rajouri)
9.	Block Monitoring & Evaluation Officer	Mahore (Reasi) - 1
10.	Assistant Monitoring & Evaluation Officer	State Health Society, Nagrota (1)
11.	DEIC Manager	Reasi (1)

S/d Mission Director NHM, J&K

No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/18056-61 Dated: 03.02.2018

MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K



Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu. Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244.Pin: 181221

Kashmir Office: J&K Housing Board Complex, Chanapora, Srinagar. Pin: 190015

Fax: 0194-2430359; Telephone: 2431167; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com **NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102**

Postponement of Interviews for Contractual Hiring under National Health Mission in Kashmir Division

Due to pre-occupation of the Officers/ officials of State Health Society, National Health Mission, J&K with the State Programme Implementation Plan – 2018-19, interviews for the following posts of Specialists, Medical Officers (MBBS) and Programme Management Unit in Kashmir Division, notified vide this office No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/17062-66 dated: 15.01.2018 and scheduled to be held from 19.02.2018 to 24.02.2018 at Kashmir Division Office of State Health Society, NHM at Chanapora, Srinagar – 190015, are hereby postponed till further communication. New dates of the interview shall be notified shortly on the website www.jknhm.com.

S. No.	District	No. of Vacancy(ies) available at
1.	Specialists	
1.a	Gynecologists	Lal Ded Hospital Srinagar (02), District Hospital, Kupwara (01)
1.b	Anesthetists	Lal Ded Hospital Srinagar (02),
1.c	Pediatricians	GB Pant Hospital, Sringar (02)
2.	Medical Officers (MBBS)	Full Time: Kupwara (04), Leh (09), Kargil (03) Part Time: Srinagar (09), Anantnag (02), Baramulla (01)
3.	Accounts Manager at District Hospital	Lal Ded Hospital, Srinagar (01).
4.	Block Accounts Manager	Block Trehgam, Kupwara (01), Block Kellar, Shopian (01).
5.	Block Monitoring & Evaluation Officer	Block HQ Kupwara (Kupwara) (01)
6.	Adolescent Health Councilor	Helpline, Divisional NHM Office, Srinagar
7.	Community Action Coordinator	One Post in each District of Kashmir Division
8.	District Quality Manager	One Post in each District of Kashmir Division
9.	RKSK Programme Manager	Anantnag (01), Baramulla (01) & Leh (01)

S/d Mission Director NHM, J&K

No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/18050-55 Dated: 03.02.2018